HealthNet Monthly Premiums

Active ATU

Active (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)

Early Retiree ATU

Early Retiree (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)

Seniority Plus Medicare

Single
Double
Family

Single
Double
Family

Single
Double

Single
Double

Single
Double
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CY2025

$1,689.47
$3,501.91
$4,438.14

$1,631.37
$3,381.49
$4,285.52

$2,027.48
$4,202.53

$1,908.93
$3,956.77

$831.15
$1,662.30

% of Increase

4.76%
4.76%
4.76%

4.76%
4.76%
4.76%

4.76%
4.76%

4.76%
4.76%

2.00%
2.00%

SR2-355
Attachment 2

CY2026

$1,769.89
$3,668.60
$4,649.40

$1,709.03
$3,542.46
$4,489.53

$2,123.99
$4,402.57

$1,999.80
$4,145.12

$847.76
$1,695.52





