HealthNet Monthly Premiums		CY2025	% of Increase	CY2026
Active ATU	Single	\$1,689.47	4.76%	\$1,769.89
	Double	\$3,501.91	4.76%	\$3,668.60
	Family	\$4,438.14	4.76%	\$4,649.40
Active (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)	Single	\$1,631.37	4.76%	\$1,709.03
Active (Al Scivic, Giviner, IDEW)	Double	\$3,381.49	4.76%	
	Family	\$4,285.52	4.76%	\$4,489.53
Early Retiree ATU	Single	\$2,027.48	4.76%	\$2,123.99
<b>,</b>	Double	\$4,202.53	4.76%	• •
Early Retiree (AFSCME, UNREP, IBEW)				
	Single	\$1,908.93	4.76%	\$1,999.80
	Double	\$3,956.77	4.76%	\$4,145.12
Seniority Plus Medicare	Single	\$831.15	2.00%	\$847.76
	Double	\$1,662.30	2.00%	\$1,695.52